

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 374 OF 2005

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM DHAR PATHAK

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report )

WITH

T.P.(C) NO. 382 of 2005

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5326-5327 of 2005

(For permission and exemption and permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/12/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Dherraj Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file S.L.P. is granted.

It is submitted by learned counsel that arguments are being addressed before

the High Court and, in fact, the petitioners have already concluded their arguments. We

hope that the High Court will be able to decide the matter within three months.

The transfer petitions and the special leave petitions are disposed of accordingly.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master